boa dc-dc power supplies
input 9-38Vdc, single output
for further information please contact on-systems
0844 809 4608
The boa family is an M-COTS, low profile, fully compliant base plate cooled DCDC power supply with a fully
regulated output of up to 600W.

Output
Load
regulation
Max
Output
Current
Output
Ripple &
Noise pk-pk
Current
Limit Set
Point
Efficiency
(Typical at
full load)
BOA75M-W20-S3v3 75W 9-38V DC 3.3V DC 0.2% 12A 100mV 110%-140% 81%
BOA75M-W20-S5 75W 9-38V DC 5V DC 0.2% 12A 100mV 110%-140% 84%
BOA75M-W20-S12 75W 9-38V DC 12V DC 0.2% 6.25A 150mV 110%-140% 86%
BOA75M-W20-S15 75W 9-38V DC 15V DC 0.2% 5A 150mV 110%-140% 86%
BOA75M-W20-S24 75W 9-38V DC 24V DC 0.2% 3.12A 240mV 110%-140% 86%
BOA100M-W20-S3v3 100W 9-38V DC 3.3V DC 0.2% 30A 100mV 110%-140% 81%
BOA100M-W20-S5 100W 9-38V DC 5V DC 0.2% 20A 100mV 110%-140% 86%
BOA100M-W20-S12 100W 9-38V DC 12V DC 0.2% 8.3A 150mV 110%-140% 86.5%
BOA100M-W20-S15 100W 9-38V DC 15V DC 0.2% 6.7A 150mV 110%-140% 86.5%
BOA100M-W20-S24 100W 9-38V DC 24V DC 0.2% 4.17A 240mV 110%-140% 86.5%
BOA150M-W20-S5 150W 9-38V DC 5V DC 0.2% 30A 100mV 110%-160% 92%
BOA150M-W20-S12 150W 9-38V DC 12V DC 0.2% 12.5A 150mV 110%-160% 92%
BOA150M-W20-S24 150W 9-38V DC 24V DC 0.2% 6.3A 280mV 110%-160% 89.5%
BOA150M-W20-S28 150W 9-38V DC 28V DC 0.2% 5.4A 280mV 110%-160% 90%
BOA150M-W20-S48 150W 9-38V DC 48V DC 0.2% 3.2A 480mV 110%-160% 90.5%
boa dc-dc power supplies
input 9-38Vdc, single output

Output
Load
regulation
Max
Output
Current
Output
Ripple &
Noise pk-pk
Current
Limit Set
Point
Efficiency
(Typical at
full load)
BOA200M-W20-S3v3 200W 9-38V DC 3.3V DC 0.2% 50A 100mV 110%-150% 87%
BOA200M-W20-S5 200W 9-38V DC 5V DC 0.2% 40A 100mV 110%-150% 87%
BOA200M-W20-S12 200W 9-38V DC 12V DC 0.2% 16.7A 150mV 110%-150% 86%
BOA200M-W20-S15 200W 9-38V DC 15V DC 0.2% 13.3A 150mV 110%-150% 87%
BOA200M-W20-S24 200W 9-38V DC 24V DC 0.2% 8.3A 240mV 110%-150% 87%
BOA200M-W20-S28 200W 9-38V DC 28V DC 0.2% 7.14A 280mV 110%-150% 88.5%
BOA200M-W20-S48 200W 9-38V DC 48V DC 0.2% 4.2A 480mV 110%-150% 86%
BOA300M-W20-S5 300W 9-38V DC 5V DC 0.2% 60A 100mV 110%-160% 88.5%
BOA300M-W20-S12 300W 9-38V DC 12V DC 0.2% 25A 120mV 110%-160% 91%
BOA300M-W20-S15 300W 9-38V DC 15V DC 0.2% 20A 200mV 110%-160% 91%
BOA300M-W20-S24 300W 9-38V DC 24V DC 0.2% 12.5A 280mV 110%-160% 88%
BOA300M-W20-S28 300W 9-38V DC 28V DC 0.2% 10.7A 280mV 110%-160% 88.5%
BOA300M-W20-S48 300W 9-38V DC 48V DC 0.2% 6.25A 480mV 110%-160% 88%
boa dc-dc power supplies
input 9-38Vdc, single output

Output
Load
regulation
Max
Output
Current
Output
Ripple &
Noise pk-pk
Current
Limit Set
Point
Efficiency
(Typical at
full load)
BOA400M-W20-S5 400W 9-38V DC 5V DC 0.5% 80A 100mV 110%-150% 87.5%
BOA400M-W20-S12 400W 9-38V DC 12V DC 0.5% 33.3A 120mV 110%-150% 86%
BOA400M-W20-S24 400W 9-38V DC 24V DC 0.5% 16.7A 240mV 110%-150% 87%
BOA400M-W20-S28 400W 9-38V DC 28V DC 0.5% 14.3A 280mV 110%-150% 87%
BOA400M-W20-S48 400W 9-38V DC 48V DC 0.5% 8.3A 480mV 110%-150% 86.5%
BOA600M-S28-S12 600W 18-36V DC 12V DC 0.5% 50A 120mV 110%-150% 88%
BOA600M-S28-S24 600W 18-36V DC 24V DC 0.5% 25A 240mV 110%-150% 89%
BOA600M-S28-S28 600W 18-36V DC 28V DC 0.5% 21.5A 280mV 110%-150% 90%
BOA600M-S28-S32 600W 18-36V DC 32V DC 0.5% 19A 320mV 110%-150% 91%
BOA600M-S28-S48 600W 18-36V DC 48V DC 0.5% 12.5A 480mV 110%-150% 91%
BOA600M-S48-S12 600W 36-75V DC 12V DC 0.5% 50A 120mV 110%-150% 90%
BOA600M-S48-S24 600W 36-75V DC 24V DC 0.5% 25A 240mV 110%-150% 92%
BOA600M-S48-S28 600W 36-75V DC 28V DC 0.5% 21.5A 280mV 110%-150% 91%
BOA600M-S48-S32 600W 36-75V DC 32V DC 0.5% 19A 320mV 110%-150% 93%
BOA600M-S48-S48 600W 36-75V DC 48V DC 0.5% 12.5A 480mV 110%-150% 93%
boa dc-dc power supplies
input 9-38Vdc, single output
for further information please contact on-systems
0844 809 4608
Part Number Configuration
All units are available with 18V-38V DC input range, simply substitute W20 for S28 in the part number
configuration.
All output voltages can be factory adjusted to your specific required voltage. Please contact your sales
advisor for more information.
BOA  300  M  -  W20  -  S  28  -  M  L
Ruggedisation:
M = Military
Output Power:
75   = 75W
100 = 100W
150 = 150W
200 = 200W
300 = 300W
400 = 400W
600 = 600W
Input Voltage:
W20 = 9V-38V DC
S28  = 18V-38V DC
No of Outputs:
S = Single
Output Voltage:
3v3 = 3.3V DC
5 = 5V DC
12 = 12V DC
15 = 15V DC
24 = 24V DC
28 = 28VDC
32 = 32V DC
48 = 48V DC
Operating Temp:
M = -46C to +100C
X = -55C to +100C
Surge Req’t:
- = MIL-STD 1275E
L = DEF-STAN 61-5
         Part 6 issue 6
boa dc-dc power supplies
input 9-38Vdc, single output
for further information please contact on-systems
0844 809 4608
Environmental Specifications
Shock:  DO-160G Shock ±6g, 11ms in any direction
 BS EN60068-2-27 15g shock 11ms ½ sine
Vibration: DO-160G Section 8 Procedure 8.7.2 Test Level C1
Operating Humidity: DO-160G Section 6 category B; 90%
Operating Temperature: -46C to +100C Standard
 -55C to +100C Option X
Storage Temperature: -55C to +125C Standard
 -65C to +125C option X
Operating Altitude: +51,000ft
 -1,500ft
Over-temperature Shutdown: +110C, automatic restart at 95C
Cooling: Conduction cooled through base plate
RoHS: Directive 2002-95-EC
WEEE:  Directive 2002-96-EC
REACH: EU-1907-2006
HAZMAT compliant
Design Lifetime: Units are designed for minimum 15 years’ service life, and
the unit does not contain any components that require
periodic maintenance
EMC
Safety Approvals: EN60950-1:2006
Emissions: MIL-STD 461F
 DEF-STAN 59-411 with additional filter
ESD Immunity: EN61000-4-2, Level 3
Radiated Immunity: EN61000-4-3, 10V/m, Level 3 Performance criteria A